

Media Contact:

Tatevik Hovhannisyan, Events Manager 559-905-6090

thovhannisyan@fresnochamber.com

2331 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 559-495-4800 www.fresnochamber.com

Fresno's 2024 State of the City Event: Tickets on Sale Now!

Join us for the 2024 State of the City Luncheon on May 9th at the Fresno Convention & Entertainment Center.

Fresno, CA (March 28, 2024) – The Fresno Chamber of Commerce is excited to announce that tickets and sponsorships are now available for the 2024 State of the City, presented by Chevron, Fresno Association of Realtors, and the Fresno Regional Workforce Investment Board. In collaboration with Mayor Jerry Dyer's Administration and the City of Fresno, this event promises to showcase notable achievements and look to the future as Mayor Dyer shares exciting plans for the next four years.

The luncheon will take place on May 9th at the Fresno Convention and Entertainment Center's New Exhibit Hall. A VIP Meet & Greet will start at 11:00 AM, and the program will begin at 12:00 PM. Secure your tickets now through May 2nd, with prices starting at \$75 for Chamber members and \$100 for non-members. Sponsorship opportunities are also available.

Mayor Jerry Dyer looks forward to the opportunity to share his vision with the community every year and is eager to do so during such an exciting time. "We have made tremendous progress together as a community over the past four years, and I promise: the best is yet to come," said Mayor Dyer. "The future of Fresno is bright, and we will be rolling up our sleeves, grabbing shovels, and working hard to transform Fresno during the next term. I'm looking forward to sharing these plans with the people of Fresno – who will ultimately be the ones to help us take Fresno to the next level."

In addition to Mayor Dyer's State of the City address, the event will honor outstanding community leaders from various sectors with this year's prominent awards, including the Key to the City.

Please visit www.fresnochamber.com to purchase your tickets or become a sponsor, or contact Tatevik Hovhannisyan, Event Manager for the Fresno Chamber, at 559-905-6090. Stay tuned for further details on the 2024 State of the City broadcast on KSEE24, with the date to be announced soon. Let's come together to celebrate Fresno's accomplishments and chart a course for an even brighter future in 2024.

The Fresno Chamber of Commerce is one of the largest business organizations in the Central Valley, with approximately 1,200 member businesses representing over 77,000 employees. The Chamber's mission is to "promote and support the success of the regional business community through effective advocacy, education, and relationship building.